
2024 RES-369 1 

EXTENDING INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT #MSN260999 BETWEEN THE DANE COUNTY 2 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN POPULATION 3 

HEALTH INSTITUTE 4 

A previously negotiated Interagency Agreement Amendment with the Dane County District 5 
Attorney’s Office and the University of Wisconsin Population Health Institute for Technical 6 
Assistance with the Opiate Diversion Program for Treatment Alternatives and Diversion Project 7 
expired on December 31, 2024.  8 

An extension of the Interagency Agreement Amendment for Technical Assistance with the 9 
Opiate Diversion Program #MSN260999 for Treatment Alternative and Diversion Project Year 4 10 
(2025) Agreement. The extension of the MOU will allow the Deferred Prosecution-Opioid 11 
Program to continue to provide direct service to some of our most at-risk clients.  12 

The extension has been negotiated as follows: 13 

Revision: Adjust the contract total from the current amount of $90,000 to a total of $120,000, a 14 
change of $30,000.  15 

Revision: Change the end date from December 31, 2024, to December 31, 2025.  16 

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain unchanged.  17 

This contract addendum exceeds $100,000 and requires a resolution and confirmation by the 18 
Dane County Board of Supervisors. 19 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors authorizes 20 
the year-four extension to this agreement.   21 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors authorizes the County 22 
Clerk and County Executive to execute the contract documents.  23 


